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Minimum Disaster Unemployment Assistance (DUA)
Weekly Benefit Amount: January 1 — March 31, 2025

Minimum
States AWBA* S%ZOISY:,[%?; WBA

(Rounded)
Alabama $255.00 $127.50 $128.00
Alaska $296.54 $148.27 $149.00
Arizona $312.45 $156.23 $157.00
Arkansas $318.01 $159.01 $160.00
California $371.40 $185.70 $186.00
Colorado $618.48 $309.24 $310.00
Connecticut $494.73 $247.36 $248.00
Delaware $361.47 $180.74 $181.00
District of Columbia $404.80 $202.40 $203.00
Florida $263.82 $131.91 $132.00
Georgia $342.87 $171.44 $172.00
Hawaii $635.63 $317.82 $318.00
Idaho $452.16 $226.08 $227.00
Illinois $508.45 $254.22 $255.00
Indiana $324.26 $162.13 $163.00
lowa $532.02 $266.01 $267.00
Kansas $473.68 $236.84 $237.00
Kentucky $482.11 $241.05 $242.00
Louisiana $249.95 $124.98 $125.00
Maine $469.35 $234.67 $235.00
Maryland $390.64 $195.32 $196.00
Massachusetts $705.87 $352.93 $353.00
Michigan $347.52 $173.76 $174.00
Minnesota $563.59 $281.80 $282.00
Mississippi $222.64 $111.32 $112.00
Missouri $291.62 $145.81 $146.00
Montana $446.78 $223.39 $224.00
Nebraska $446.49 $223.25 $224.00
Nevada $477.61 $238.80 $239.00
New Hampshire $372.80 $186.40 $187.00
New Jersey $593.52 $296.76 $297.00
New Mexico $439.00 $219.50 $220.00
New York $427.29 $213.64 $214.00
North Carolina $305.57 $152.79 $153.00
North Dakota $569.42 $284.71 $285.00
Ohio $479.07 $239.54 $240.00
Oklahoma $416.23 $208.12 $209.00
Oregon $563.26 $281.63 $282.00
Pennsylvania $471.37 $235.68 $236.00
Puerto Rico $216.02 $108.01 $109.00
Rhode Island $466.31 $233.15 $234.00

I-1



South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

$299.49
$448.54
$270.26
$491.75
$564.17
$536.50
$436.42
$349.33
$712.39
$430.86
$344.50
$485.58

$149.75
$224.27
$135.13
$245.88
$282.08
$268.25
$218.21
$174.66
$356.19
$215.43
$172.25
$242.79
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$150.00
$225.00
$136.00
$246.00
$283.00
$269.00
$219.00
$175.00
$357.00
$216.00
$173.00
$243.00

*Based on Average Weekly Benefit Amount (AWBA) for Total Unemployment

10/01/2023 through 09/30/2024.
Data supplied by the U.S. Department of Labor, Employment and Training

Administration, Office of Unemployment Insurance.
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