Minimum Disaster Unemployment Assistance (DUA) Weekly Benefit Amount: January 1 – March 31, 2025

States	AWBA*	50% AWBA Calculation	Minimum WBA (Rounded)
Alabama	\$255.00	\$127.50	\$128.00
Alaska	\$296.54	\$148.27	\$149.00
Arizona	\$312.45	\$156.23	\$157.00
Arkansas	\$318.01	\$159.01	\$160.00
California	\$371.40	\$185.70	\$186.00
Colorado	\$618.48	\$309.24	\$310.00
Connecticut	\$494.73	\$247.36	\$248.00
Delaware	\$361.47	\$180.74	\$181.00
District of Columbia	\$404.80	\$202.40	\$203.00
Florida	\$263.82	\$131.91	\$132.00
Georgia	\$342.87	\$171.44	\$172.00
Hawaii	\$635.63	\$317.82	\$318.00
Idaho	\$452.16	\$226.08	\$227.00
Illinois	\$508.45	\$254.22	\$255.00
Indiana	\$324.26	\$162.13	\$163.00
Iowa	\$532.02	\$266.01	\$267.00
Kansas	\$473.68	\$236.84	\$237.00
Kentucky	\$482.11	\$241.05	\$242.00
Louisiana	\$249.95	\$124.98	\$125.00
Maine	\$469.35	\$234.67	\$235.00
Maryland	\$390.64	\$195.32	\$196.00
Massachusetts	\$705.87	\$352.93	\$353.00
Michigan	\$347.52	\$173.76	\$174.00
Minnesota	\$563.59	\$281.80	\$282.00
Mississippi	\$222.64	\$111.32	\$112.00
Missouri	\$291.62	\$145.81	\$146.00
Montana	\$446.78	\$223.39	\$224.00
Nebraska	\$446.49	\$223.25	\$224.00
Nevada	\$477.61	\$238.80	\$239.00
New Hampshire	\$372.80	\$186.40	\$187.00
New Jersey	\$593.52	\$296.76	\$297.00
New Mexico	\$439.00	\$219.50	\$220.00
New York	\$427.29	\$213.64	\$214.00
North Carolina	\$305.57	\$152.79	\$153.00
North Dakota	\$569.42	\$284.71	\$285.00
Ohio	\$479.07	\$239.54	\$240.00
Oklahoma	\$416.23	\$208.12	\$209.00
Oregon	\$563.26	\$281.63	\$282.00
Pennsylvania	\$471.37	\$235.68	\$236.00
Puerto Rico	\$216.02	\$108.01	\$109.00
Rhode Island	\$466.31	\$233.15	\$234.00

South Carolina	\$299.49	\$149.75	\$150.00
South Dakota	\$448.54	\$224.27	\$225.00
Tennessee	\$270.26	\$135.13	\$136.00
Texas	\$491.75	\$245.88	\$246.00
Utah	\$564.17	\$282.08	\$283.00
Vermont	\$536.50	\$268.25	\$269.00
Virgin Islands	\$436.42	\$218.21	\$219.00
Virginia	\$349.33	\$174.66	\$175.00
Washington	\$712.39	\$356.19	\$357.00
West Virginia	\$430.86	\$215.43	\$216.00
Wisconsin	\$344.50	\$172.25	\$173.00
Wyoming	\$485.58	\$242.79	\$243.00

*Based on Average Weekly Benefit Amount (AWBA) for Total Unemployment 10/01/2023 through 09/30/2024.

Data supplied by the U.S. Department of Labor, Employment and Training Administration, Office of Unemployment Insurance.